	2 - 18 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMU.S. Patent and Trademar
To the Honorable Commissioner of Factoria and in	02626827 d original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Best Buy Concepts, Inc. 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Best Buy Enterprise Services, Inc.</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Ye	s 🗗 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	Roder.
Assignment 🖾 Merger	
Security Agreement Ghange of	Street Address: 7601 Penn Avenue S
Other	
	City: Richfield State: MN Zip: 55
February 19, 2003	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🏬 Yes 🦉
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/746,817 09/942,364 10/113,508 09/970,236 10/028,011 Additional	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:_Daniel A. Tysver	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$200.00
Internal Address:Beck & Tysver, P.L.L.C.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accour
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:_2900 Thomas Ave. South	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 100	8. Deposit account number:
	500246 PR C
Suite 100 City: <u>Minneapolis State</u> :MN Zip: 554	16 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depict additional additational additionadditional additional additionadditional
Suite 100 City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 554 DO N 9. Statement and signature.	16 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depeit ad
Suite 100 City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 554 DO N 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form	16 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by dependent at a second secon
Suite 100 City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 554 DO N 9. Statement and signature.	500246 16 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by dependent addition of the page of the paying by dependent addition of the page of the paying by dependent addition of the page of the paying by dependent addition of the page of the paying by dependent addition of the page
Suite 100 City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>MN</u> Zip: 554 DO N 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for</i> <i>is a true copy of the original document.</i>	16 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depeit ad
Suite 100 City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 554 DO N 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for is a true copy of the original document. Damiel A. Tysver Name of Person Signing Total number of pages incompages	500246 16 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by dependent ad paying by depen

REEL: 014790 FRAME: 0815

12K-393

ATTICLES OF MERGER

OF

BEST BUY CONCEPTS, INC. (a Nevada corporation)

INTO

BEST BUY ENTERPRISES SERVICES, INC. (a Minnesota corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 92A of the Nevada Revised Statutes and Chapter 302A, Minnesota Statutes, the undersigned corporations hereby adopt the following Articles of Merger:

1. Constituent Corporations. The names of the corporations that are parties to the merger are:

a. Best Buy Enterprises Services, Inc., a Minnesota corporation; and

Best Buy Concepts, Inc., a Nevada corporation.

- 2. Plan of Merger. The Plan of Merger is attached hereto and made a part hereof as though fully set both herein.
- 3. Approval of Plan of Merger. The Plan of Merger has been unanimously approved and algoride by the Board of Directors and shareholders of each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Chapter 92A of the Nevada Revised Statutes and Minnesota Statutes Chapter 302A.

Compliance with Law. All entitles party to this marger have complied with the laws of their respective jurisdiction of organization concerning this marger.

Amendment to Articles of Incorporation. The Articles of Incorporation of Best Buy Enterprises Services, Inc., as such Articles of Incorporation exist on the effective date of the Menger, shall remain and be the articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation until altered, amended or repealed, or until new Articles of Incorporation have been adopted in the manner permitted by such Articles of Incorporation or the applicable provisions of law; provided that Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of Best Buy Enterprises Services, Inc. shall be replaced in its entirety by the following:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this corporation shall be Best Buy Enterprise Services, Inc.

Nevada Service Address. Best Buy Enterprises Services, Inc. designates the following address as the address to which the Nevada Secretary of State is to mail any process served on him or her against the entity:

7075 Flying Cloud Drive Eden Prairie, MN 55344

oncepts bles articles of merger

8.

b.

RECORDED: 12/08/2003

REEL: 014790 FRAME: 0816